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2016 VHSL 5A State Meet - 2/18/2016 to 2/20/2016

2016 - VHSL 5A
Swim & Dive Championships

Results
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

- 5A State: 1:33.00 2015# Thomas Jefferson
Thorsell, Doran, Seliskar, Frerichs

All Time VA: 1:33.00 2015V Thomas Jefferson
Thorsell, Doran, Seliskar, Frerichs

A - All American Auto1:34.13
C - All American Cons.1:35.69
S - 5A State1:40.70

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

MNCH1 1:35.23 C
Duncan, Jordan Younger, Griffen
Younger, Kade Moore, Alex

24.41 27.44 20.1723.21
PANN2 1:36.36 S

Jung, Joshua SO Fuhs, Eric JR
Washington, Brandon SR Arris, Daniel SR

24.87 27.07 20.8723.55
STBR3 1:38.51 S

Thalblum, Steven SO Kim, Cody SO
Davidson, Chris SR Bergstrom, Luke JR

24.55 27.00 22.7424.22
STAF4 1:38.65 S

Stephens, Joseph SO Eichberg, Dylan SO
Hopkins, Matt SR Talkington, Jacob SO

25.71 26.99 22.7423.21
TJST5 1:39.41 S

Sison, Emilio SR Szilagyi, Matt JR
Nirenberg, Jared SR Shen, Edward SO

24.92 27.15 22.6024.74
HKRY6 1:42.71

Holmes, Zach Haber, George
Loper, Jimmy Rinkus, Kristian

26.95 29.08 22.4024.28
PFAL7 1:44.09

Weese, Jonathan SR Shangraw, Jack SR
Perry, Christopher SR Smith, Nathan SR

27.89 28.80 22.9224.48
LDAV8 1:44.36

Griffiths, Ryan SO Farrar, Austin SR
Carneal, Tyler JR Farrar, Brendan FR

26.31 29.91 22.9225.22
B - Final

PHAS9 1:42.35
Mizelle, Scotty SR Nash, Dalton SR
Schubert, Ted SR Cox, Jacob SR

25.42 29.91 24.5622.46
NANR10 1:44.21

Eubanks, Logan SR Fiedler, River SR
Zachary, Allen FR Whear, Zachery JR

24.72 31.35 23.8224.32
ALBE11 1:45.09

Ashby, Nick SO Singh, Ishprect JR
Keller, Joe JR D'Atre, David SR

26.72 29.34 24.0724.96

KEMP12 1:45.91
Miller, Ian SO Catherman, Shane FR
Holcomb, Norman SO Gustafson, Ben FR

26.98 28.90 24.9225.11
TUSC13 1:48.19

Jackson, Chase SR Hoke, Sean SR
Hartman, Clay SO Fagerli, Owen SO

25.25 33.08 49.86
MAUR14 1:52.17

Sigfried, Oliver FR Wang, Gabriel JR
Etheridge, Jay SO Warner, Dane SO

29.63 31.23 25.6925.62
KCTN15 1:52.40

House, Mitchell SR Welch, Zach SO
Welch, JR SR Phillips, Ben JR

31.12 31.43 24.4825.37

#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
- 5A State: 1:33.00 2015# Thomas Jefferson

Thorsell, Doran, Seliskar, Frerichs
All Time VA: 1:33.00 2015V Thomas Jefferson

Thorsell, Doran, Seliskar, Frerichs
A - All American Auto1:34.13
C - All American Cons.1:35.69
S - 5A State1:40.70

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

MNCH1 1:36.99 S
Duncan, Jordan Younger, Griffen
Younger, Kade Moore, Alex

24.62 27.81 21.0323.53
PANN2 1:37.03 S

Jung, Joshua SO Fuhs, Eric JR
Washington, Brandon SR Arris, Daniel SR

25.24 27.28 21.0923.42
STBR3 1:39.70 S

Thalblum, Steven SO Kim, Cody SO
Davidson, Chris SR Bergstrom, Luke JR

24.82 27.45 22.9124.52
TJST4 1:39.90 S

Sison, Emilio SR Szilagyi, Matt JR
Nirenberg, Jared SR Shen, Edward SO

24.92 27.36 22.5725.05
STAF5 1:39.96 S

Stephens, Joseph SO Eichberg, Dylan SO
Hopkins, Matt SR Talkington, Jacob SO

26.15 27.44 22.8223.55
PFAL6 1:40.25 S

Hilmi, Luay SO Shangraw, Jack SR
Perry, Christopher SR Weese, Jonathan SR

24.79 28.66 22.6824.12
LDAV7 1:44.51

Griffiths, Ryan SO Farrar, Austin SR
Carneal, Tyler JR Farrar, Brendan FR

26.45 29.78 23.0625.22

HKRY8 1:44.59
Holmes, Zach Haber, George
Loper, Jimmy Rinkus, Kristian

27.68 28.92 22.7925.20
PHAS9 1:44.63

Mizelle, Scotty SR Nash, Dalton SR
Schubert, Ted SR Cox, Jacob SR

25.99 30.53 25.0923.02
NANR10 1:44.96

Eubanks, Logan SR Fiedler, River SR
Zachary, Allen FR Whear, Zachery JR

24.39 32.86 23.6624.05
KEMP11 1:45.31

Miller, Ian SO Catherman, Shane FR
Holcomb, Norman SO Gustafson, Ben FR

26.77 28.50 24.6625.38
ALBE12 1:45.57

Ashby, Nick SO Singh, Ishprect JR
Keller, Joe JR D'Atre, David SR

26.33 29.72 24.0325.49
MAUR13 1:52.59

Sigfried, Oliver FR Wang, Gabriel JR
Etheridge, Jay SO Warner, Dane SO

29.25 31.88 25.8325.63
KCTN14 1:53.49

House, Mitchell SR Welch, Zach SO
Welch, JR SR Phillips, Ben JR

31.89 31.37 24.2425.99
TUSC15 1:58.75

Webb, Monty SR Hoke, Sean SR
Hartman, Clay SO Meyer, Brandon SO

31.16 33.52 25.6428.43
NSTE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3
Allen, William SO Chapple, Josh JR
Prestidge, Noah JR Rogan, Conor SR

26.30 28.65 23.4123.98

#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
- 5A State: 1:47.29 2015# Atlee

Baker, Hogg, White, Fisher
All Time VA: 1:44.51 2015V Chantilly Chargers

L Hensley, J Clabeaux, L Gwennap, C Peters
A - All American Auto1:45.59
C - All American Cons.1:47.45
S - 5A State1:53.60

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

PHRO1 1:47.37 C
Whitlow, Cabell SO Summerlin, Taylor SO
Stanley, Olivia SR Stanley, Shelby FR

26.32 31.61 24.1325.31
BWHS2 1:48.46 S

Barry, Camryn JR Kuwahara, Yuka SR
Gatlin, Bethany SO Wenner, Jordan FR

27.18 30.51 24.9925.78
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2016 - VHSL 5A
Swim & Dive Championships

Results
A - Final ...   (#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

MNCH3 1:49.31 S
Morello, Maddie Nunez, Katy
Riley, Leah Marstellar, Chelsea

26.48 31.84 24.2026.79
ALBE4 1:49.34 S

Huang, Ashley JR Jones, Megan JR
Coffindaffer, Brianna JR Wang, Rachel SO

27.12 30.29 24.6827.25
EDSN5 1:51.05 S

Peren, Amanda SO Heiner, Ellie FR
Ajello, Emily SR Weinstein, Sarah SR

27.78 31.47 24.8826.92
STBR6 1:51.39 S

Matthias, Brooke SO Mandrgoc, Lizzy JR
Coon, Alyssa JR Stone, Heather JR

27.09 31.80 25.2527.25
FCHU7 1:51.77 S

Landon, Isabelle SR Landon, Anna SO
Ducar, Andrea FR Ashley, Elizabeth JR

29.49 29.73 26.9225.63
MTVW8 1:52.97 S

Pearson, Ashley JR Johnson, Annalee SR
Walker, Maddi SO O'Reilly, Gina JR

29.01 30.38 25.6927.89
B - Final

PFAL9 1:54.20
Fieeiki, Charlotte FR Costello, Devin JR
Dye, Stephanie FR Mogensen, Kelly SO

26.35 38.25 25.5424.06
MAUR10 1:54.46

Johnson, Kristin SO Nguyen, Nicole SO
Anderson, Lauren SR Pegram, Allison SR

28.98 32.53 25.1127.84
PANN11 1:56.69

Burt, Charlie FR Jennings, Emma SR
Carlson, Caroline JR Lonergan, Shannon SR

28.63 35.35 25.5627.15
LDAV12 1:58.83

Ikenberry, Hannah SR Gaston, Sara FR
Kramer, Lacey SO Kramer, Savannah SR

29.66 32.19 28.8628.12
KCTN13 1:59.51

Joyner, Grace FR Kleinhample, Julia SR
Ruth, Molly SO Law, Jessica SO

30.75 32.11 27.1629.49
HKRY14 2:00.52

Jackson, Elisabeth Egress, Olivia
Ramirez, Allison Hall, Sydney

29.98 36.86 25.5528.13
KEMP15 2:08.36

Lundberg, Claire FR Dunham, Callie JR
Morse, Hailee SR Powell, Mckenzie SO

35.22 33.88 29.3529.91

SLVB16 2:10.43
Alholinna, Raina JR Adams, Caroline SO
Abraham, Marynna FR Swan, Solveig FR

35.15 35.10 28.4431.74

#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
- 5A State: 1:47.29 2015# Atlee

Baker, Hogg, White, Fisher
All Time VA: 1:44.51 2015V Chantilly Chargers

L Hensley, J Clabeaux, L Gwennap, C Peters
A - All American Auto1:45.59
C - All American Cons.1:47.45
S - 5A State1:53.60

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

PHRO1 1:48.78 S
Whitlow, Cabell SO Summerlin, Taylor SO
Stanley, Olivia SR Stanley, Shelby FR

26.86 31.93 24.4025.59
BWHS2 1:49.29 S

Barry, Camryn JR Kuwahara, Yuka SR
Gatlin, Bethany SO Wenner, Jordan FR

27.37 30.84 25.3625.72
MNCH3 1:50.81 S

Morello, Maddie Nunez, Katy
Riley, Leah Marstellar, Chelsea

26.94 32.57 24.7626.54
EDSN4 1:51.40 S

Peren, Amanda SO Heiner, Ellie FR
Ajello, Emily SR Weinstein, Sarah SR

27.66 31.79 25.1426.81
ALBE5 1:51.44 S

Huang, Ashley JR Jones, Megan JR
Coffindaffer, Brianna JR Wang, Rachel SO

27.20 31.10 25.5027.64
FCHU6 1:52.12 S

Landon, Isabelle SR Landon, Anna SO
Ducar, Andrea FR Ashley, Elizabeth JR

29.72 29.84 26.7625.80
STBR7 1:52.50 S

Matthias, Brooke SO Mandrgoc, Lizzy JR
Coon, Alyssa JR Dinh, Trang SO

27.04 32.10 25.8327.53
MTVW8 1:53.00 S

Pearson, Ashley JR Johnson, Annalee SR
Walker, Maddi SO O'Reilly, Gina JR

29.17 30.23 25.9627.64
LDAV9 1:53.06 S

Ikenberry, Hannah SR Gaston, Sara FR
Sheffield, Molly JR Kramer, Lacey SO

29.86 32.55 24.8525.80
PFAL10 1:54.30

Fieeiki, Charlotte FR Costello, Devin JR
Dye, Stephanie FR Mogensen, Kelly SO

26.12 33.51 26.1728.50

MAUR11 1:54.79
Johnson, Kristin SO Nguyen, Nicole SO
Anderson, Lauren SR Pegram, Allison SR

29.53 32.42 25.3327.51
PANN12 1:55.71

Burt, Charlie FR Jennings, Emma SR
Carlson, Caroline JR Lonergan, Shannon SR

28.29 35.45 25.6726.30
KCTN13 1:58.82

Joyner, Grace FR Kleinhample, Julia SR
Ruth, Molly SO Law, Jessica SO

31.18 31.56 26.9929.09
HKRY14 2:00.76

Jackson, Elisabeth Egress, Olivia
Ramirez, Allison Hall, Sydney

29.97 37.37 25.6727.75
KEMP15 2:05.34

Lundberg, Claire FR Dunham, Callie JR
Morse, Hailee SR Powell, Mckenzie SO

34.17 32.98 28.4929.70
SLVB16 2:09.82

Alholinna, Raina JR Adams, Caroline SO
Abraham, Marynna FR Swan, Solveig FR

33.98 35.87 28.1631.81
ATLE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3
Baker, Sonora SO Fisher, Olivia JR
White, Madeline SR Zicafoose, Ashley FR

27.26 29.79 25.4727.95
BRRN--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4
Korotovskikh, Dana FR Harper, Taylor SO
Graham, Kayla FR Wang, Helena SR

28.62 32.65 25.6427.21

#3  Boys 200 Yard Free
- 5A State: 1:35.76 2014# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 1:35.76 2014V Andrew Seliskar
A - All American Auto1:39.07
C - All American Cons.1:40.69
S - 5A State1:47.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

TJST SOPollock, Jonathan1 1:41.62 S
22.96 25.67 26.7126.28

PHRO JRLowe, Trey2 1:42.07 S
23.67 25.63 26.1726.60

ALBE SOSmith, Caleb3 1:45.21 S
24.39 26.48 27.0727.27

PFAL SOHilmi, Luay4 1:45.38 S
24.05 26.82 27.2727.24

LDAV FRFarrar, Brendan5 1:46.65 S
24.69 26.80 27.6027.56

KCTN JRDuke, Josh6 1:47.13 S
24.86 27.19 27.3227.76
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2016 - VHSL 5A
Swim & Dive Championships

Results
A - Final ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard Free)

FCHU JRMajor, Kyle7 1:47.36 S
24.94 27.41 27.1327.88

NANR SREubanks, Logan8 1:47.46 S
24.94 26.99 27.7327.80

B - Final
PHAS SRMizelle, Scotty9 1:45.07 S

24.30 26.12 27.5127.14
ALBE SRRobbins, Jack10 1:46.27 S

25.30 27.56 26.4426.97
HKRYEgress, Charlie11 1:47.87

24.87 27.21 27.7528.04
LDAV SOGriffiths, Ryan12 1:48.34

25.21 27.71 27.2828.14
PANN FRHill, Tyler13 1:48.89

25.25 28.05 27.3028.29
STAF FRO'Hara, John14 1:49.29

25.24 27.97 27.8828.20
BRRN SRYang, Dennis15 1:49.56

24.89 27.82 27.9428.91
HKRYErickson, Michael16 1:49.84

25.82 27.25 28.1628.61

#3  Boys 200 Yard Free
- 5A State: 1:35.76 2014# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 1:35.76 2014V Andrew Seliskar
A - All American Auto1:39.07
C - All American Cons.1:40.69
S - 5A State1:47.50

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

TJST SOPollock, Jonathan1 1:42.44 S
23.11 25.89 26.7426.70

PHRO JRLowe, Trey2 1:44.97 S
24.19 26.19 27.3527.24

ALBE SOSmith, Caleb3 1:45.73 S
24.58 26.62 27.3227.21

PFAL SOHilmi, Luay4 1:45.89 S
24.28 26.68 27.4327.50

NANR SREubanks, Logan5 1:46.18 S
24.88 26.93 26.9527.42

KCTN JRDuke, Josh6 1:47.12 S
25.17 26.99 27.4127.55

LDAV FRFarrar, Brendan7 1:47.20 S
24.91 26.89 27.5727.83

FCHU JRMajor, Kyle8 1:47.22 S
25.00 27.16 27.4427.62

ALBE SRRobbins, Jack9 1:47.32 S
24.60 26.99 27.7028.03

HKRYEgress, Charlie10 1:48.09
25.04 27.55 26.9628.54

PHAS SRMizelle, Scotty11 1:48.10
24.93 26.83 28.4127.93

LDAV SOGriffiths, Ryan12 1:48.52
25.15 27.64 27.4928.24

BRRN SRYang, Dennis13 1:48.68
24.75 27.39 28.3828.16

PANN FRHill, Tyler14 1:48.88
25.20 27.53 27.8428.31

HKRYErickson, Michael15 1:49.74
25.18 27.38 28.8728.31

STAF FRO'Hara, John16 1:50.27
25.17 27.65 28.9628.49

TJST FRDimeglio, David17 1:50.31
25.01 28.14 27.9329.23

NANR FRZachary, Allen18 1:50.92
24.78 28.35 28.9228.87

ALBE JRKeller, Joe19 1:51.23
25.63 28.14 28.6628.80

HKRYDominick, Hunter20 1:56.08
25.94 29.49 29.9330.72

#4  Girls 200 Yard Free
- 5A State: 1:52.15 2015# Andi Mack

All Time VA: 1:46.32 2009V Rebecca Jones
A - All American Auto1:49.09
C - All American Cons.1:50.82
S - 5A State1:59.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PHRO FRKulp, Caroline1 1:49.56# C
24.85 27.86 28.5528.30

BWHS JRBarry, Camryn2 1:52.09# S
25.06 28.20 29.4829.35

MNCHNunez, Katy3 1:56.22 S
27.04 29.16 30.0329.99

MTVW JRPearson, Ashley4 1:56.53 S
27.01 29.51 29.9530.06

LDAV FRGaston, Sara5 1:57.09 S
27.21 29.78 29.1830.92

BWHS FRGupton, Madison6 1:57.86 S
26.81 29.56 30.8230.67

MNCHThompson, Jenna7 1:57.95 S
27.15 30.11 30.1430.55

HKRYRamirez, Allison8 2:01.36
27.59 30.44 31.6131.72

B - Final
KEMP SRMorse, Hailee9 1:59.72

28.49 30.49 30.1430.60
BWHS SOHolstein, Cassie10 2:00.29

27.90 30.56 30.5731.26
LDAV SRIkenberry, Hannah11 2:01.18

28.33 30.73 30.8031.32
MTVW SOWalker, Maddi12 2:01.67

28.51 30.74 30.9231.50
ALBE JRFarmar, Grace13 2:01.72

27.92 30.76 31.4131.63

ALBE JRNesbitt, Brianna14 2:01.89
28.26 30.70 31.0231.91

PFAL SOTouve, Jessica15 2:06.12
28.37 31.32 33.2433.19

MAUR SRJohnson, Kara16 2:07.26
29.30 31.58 33.2433.14

#4  Girls 200 Yard Free
- 5A State: 1:52.15 2015# Andi Mack

All Time VA: 1:46.32 2009V Rebecca Jones
A - All American Auto1:49.09
C - All American Cons.1:50.82
S - 5A State1:59.60

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PHRO FRKulp, Caroline1 1:51.86# S
26.24 28.62 28.0528.95

BWHS JRBarry, Camryn2 1:51.87# S
25.22 28.14 29.0029.51

LDAV FRGaston, Sara*3 1:57.17 S
28.27 30.14 28.6230.14

MNCHNunez, Katy*3 1:57.17 S
28.06 29.76 29.6429.71

HKRYRamirez, Allison5 1:57.27 S
26.99 29.19 30.6530.44

MNCHThompson, Jenna6 1:57.38 S
27.19 29.53 29.8730.79

BWHS FRGupton, Madison7 1:57.94 S
27.08 29.75 30.5630.55

MTVW JRPearson, Ashley8 1:58.45 S
27.15 29.92 30.5530.83

KEMP SRMorse, Hailee9 2:00.44
28.21 30.22 31.3230.69

LDAV SRIkenberry, Hannah10 2:00.48
28.08 30.29 31.0331.08

ALBE JRFarmar, Grace11 2:01.08
28.28 30.96 30.5431.30

MTVW SOWalker, Maddi12 2:02.62
28.06 30.81 31.8831.87

BWHS SOHolstein, Cassie13 2:03.51
28.17 31.02 32.1632.16

ALBE JRNesbitt, Brianna14 2:05.21
28.50 31.69 31.9933.03

MAUR SRJohnson, Kara15 2:07.28
29.65 32.22 33.1232.29

PFAL SOTouve, Jessica16 2:07.36
28.54 32.00 33.3733.45

MAUR FRHarvey, Lauren17 2:13.65
30.36 33.82 34.6934.78

NANR SRHiggins, Kaitlyn18 2:14.47
30.35 32.96 35.8935.27

MNCHNemeth, Madison19 2:15.95
30.53 33.55 36.1935.68

KCTN FRPowers, Meredith20 2:16.55
30.59 34.57 34.8736.52
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2016 - VHSL 5A
Swim & Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#4  Girls 200 Yard Free)

PANN SOLieu, Cynthia21 2:17.72
30.89 34.19 36.8235.82

#5  Boys 200 Yard IM
- 5A State: 1:43.01 2015# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 1:43.01 2015V Andrew Seliskar
A - All American Auto1:50.28
C - All American Cons.1:52.59
S - 5A State1:59.20

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

TUSC SRShi, Simon1 1:50.57 C
23.75 27.91 26.8332.08

PANN SRArris, Daniel2 1:50.72 C
24.16 29.23 26.0131.32

ALBE SRHarper, Hogan3 1:53.00 S
24.79 29.09 26.0733.05

STAF SOEichberg, Dylan4 1:53.13 S
24.71 28.52 26.1733.73

TJST SRSison, Emilio5 1:53.77 S
25.09 28.44 26.9533.29

STBR SOThalblum, Steven6 1:56.07 S
25.04 29.43 27.0334.57

MNCHYounger, Kade7 1:57.49 S
24.66 28.99 27.8535.99

BWHS JRLucas, Jackson8 1:59.19 S
25.76 29.15 28.8435.44

B - Final
LDAV SRFarrar, Austin9 1:56.67 S

25.83 29.46 27.2434.14
PANN SRWashington, Brand10 1:59.49

25.71 30.01 28.9434.83
FCHU JRQuinn, Hugh11 2:01.51

27.45 29.96 26.8837.22
PANN SOWestmont, Sam12 2:01.56

25.16 30.79 28.7936.82
KCTN SRStickle, Chad13 2:02.56

26.95 30.48 28.3936.74
TJST SOSharrer, Ben14 2:04.44

26.95 30.92 29.3137.26
GMAR SOVahiny, Jeffrey15 2:04.76

27.49 31.35 28.1337.79
SLVB SOOberley, Henry16 2:06.21

25.71 33.77 29.1537.58

#5  Boys 200 Yard IM
- 5A State: 1:43.01 2015# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 1:43.01 2015V Andrew Seliskar
A - All American Auto1:50.28
C - All American Cons.1:52.59
S - 5A State1:59.20

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

TUSC SRShi, Simon1 1:53.27 S
24.20 28.86 27.8132.40

STAF SOEichberg, Dylan2 1:54.64 S
24.70 29.01 27.5833.35

PANN SRArris, Daniel3 1:55.05 S
24.41 30.62 28.3431.68

ALBE SRHarper, Hogan4 1:55.45 S
24.63 29.35 27.5033.97

TJST SRSison, Emilio5 1:55.64 S
25.00 28.36 27.9634.32

STBR SOThalblum, Steven6 1:56.17 S
25.17 29.66 27.1234.22

BWHS JRLucas, Jackson7 1:56.96 S
25.84 29.22 27.5134.39

MNCHYounger, Kade8 1:56.97 S
24.81 28.77 27.6335.76

LDAV SRFarrar, Austin9 1:57.28 S
26.42 29.24 27.1734.45

PANN SRWashington, Brand10 2:00.46
25.14 29.85 29.9135.56

FCHU JRQuinn, Hugh11 2:03.10
27.21 29.60 28.9037.39

KCTN SRStickle, Chad12 2:03.14
26.43 29.97 29.2137.53

PANN SOWestmont, Sam13 2:03.22
25.00 31.19 29.8637.17

GMAR SOVahiny, Jeffrey14 2:03.54
26.13 32.53 28.2136.67

SLVB SOOberley, Henry15 2:04.05
25.52 33.37 28.1237.04

TJST SOSharrer, Ben16 2:04.29
27.01 31.59 29.6636.03

ATLE JRReutti, Ryan17 2:04.54
28.15 30.91 28.6536.83

STAF SRHopkins, Matt18 2:06.03
26.37 31.03 30.4138.22

MAUR JRWang, Gabriel19 2:09.36
27.96 32.72 29.9738.71

KEMP SOMiller, Ian20 2:10.25
26.47 32.26 31.4940.03

MNCHPotter, Landon21 2:11.27
26.58 32.40 29.2743.02

LDAV JRCarneal, Tyler22 2:11.28
26.54 32.46 31.1941.09

#6  Girls 200 Yard IM
- 5A State: 2:02.60 2015# Caroline Wanner

All Time VA: 1:59.19 2015V Cassidy L Bayer
A - All American Auto2:02.49
C - All American Cons.2:04.60
S - 5A State2:12.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PHRO SOWhitlow, Cabell1 2:03.68 C
26.53 29.95 29.3737.83

PHRO FRStanley, Shelby2 2:05.60 S
27.55 31.65 28.6937.71

BWHS SOGatlin, Bethany3 2:06.58 S
26.76 32.10 29.4338.29

MTVW SRJohnson, Annalee4 2:07.45 S
27.37 32.65 30.7736.66

LDAV JRSheffield, Molly5 2:07.61 S
27.35 32.15 29.6838.43

FCHU FRDucar, Andrea6 2:10.46 S
27.13 33.57 30.6139.15

PANN FRBurt, Charlie7 2:11.30 S
28.33 31.50 30.8940.58

MNCHMarstellar, Chelsea8 2:13.14
28.39 32.92 31.8040.03

B - Final
MAUR SRPegram, Allison9 2:12.61 S

28.24 35.45 30.3238.60
HKRYJackson, Elisabeth10 2:14.10

28.96 35.02 30.5739.55
KEMP JRDunham, Callie11 2:14.39

29.99 34.65 30.8938.86
STBR JRMandrgoc, Lizzy12 2:14.79

29.75 33.68 31.9439.42
STAF JROsleger, Lexi13 2:14.94

29.74 34.89 32.0038.31
ALBE JRKelly, Beth14 2:15.35

29.60 34.01 32.5739.17
ATLE SRWhite, Madeline15 2:16.77

29.02 34.85 32.4540.45
MAUR SRAnderson, Lauren16 2:20.75

29.47 36.60 32.1242.56

#6  Girls 200 Yard IM
- 5A State: 2:02.60 2015# Caroline Wanner

All Time VA: 1:59.19 2015V Cassidy L Bayer
A - All American Auto2:02.49
C - All American Cons.2:04.60
S - 5A State2:12.90

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PHRO SOWhitlow, Cabell1 2:05.93 S
27.15 30.22 30.1838.38

PANN FRBurt, Charlie2 2:08.08 S
28.40 31.09 29.1039.49
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Girls 200 Yard IM)

LDAV JRSheffield, Molly3 2:08.11 S
27.80 32.06 29.4138.84

BWHS SOGatlin, Bethany4 2:08.58 S
27.24 32.65 30.5438.15

PHRO FRStanley, Shelby5 2:08.61 S
28.07 32.82 29.6938.03

MTVW SRJohnson, Annalee6 2:09.34 S
27.90 34.52 30.4636.46

FCHU FRDucar, Andrea7 2:10.85 S
27.21 33.37 31.0239.25

MNCHMarstellar, Chelsea8 2:12.70 S
28.57 32.86 31.8139.46

ORANNeilan, Alix9 2:13.37
27.88 34.50 32.5238.47

STBR JRMandrgoc, Lizzy10 2:14.04
29.90 32.30 31.6040.24

STAF JROsleger, Lexi11 2:14.20
29.15 34.03 32.2238.80

MAUR SRPegram, Allison12 2:14.61
28.62 35.45 31.1539.39

ALBE JRKelly, Beth13 2:15.39
29.21 33.95 32.7339.50

HKRYJackson, Elisabeth14 2:16.28
30.01 35.84 30.9439.49

KEMP JRDunham, Callie15 2:16.89
29.76 36.41 32.1438.58

ATLE SRWhite, Madeline16 2:17.98
29.10 34.47 33.5240.89

MAUR SRAnderson, Lauren17 2:22.00
29.55 36.61 32.7943.05

PANN SRJennings, Emma18 2:24.86
30.38 36.99 34.9442.55

HKRYSalgado, Lauren--- SCR

#7  Boys 50 Yard Free
- 5A State: 20.72 2014# Harrison Pierce

All Time VA: 20.19 2015V James F Jones
A - All American Auto20.72
C - All American Cons.21.04
S - 5A State22.39

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

MNCHMoore, Alex1 20.96 C
MNCHNemceff, Niko2 21.47 S
NSTE SRSchmitz, Ryan3 21.50 S
TJST SOPollock, Jonathan4 21.55 S
FCHU SRDavey, Brett5 21.63 S
NSTE SOHamblin, Brandon6 21.83 S
HLFX JRAbbott, Andrew7 22.33 S
HKRYDuffy, Colin8 23.13

B - Final
PHAS SRNash, Dalton9 22.54

HKRYRinkus, Kristian10 22.69
BRRN SRHaines, Jake11 23.08
EDSN SRLee, Cameron12 23.10
STAF SOTalkington, Jacob13 23.15
HAMPMcCarthy, Andrew14 23.31
TJST SOShen, Edward15 23.37
PANN JRHubbard, Gregory16 23.45

#7  Boys 50 Yard Free
- 5A State: 20.72 2014# Harrison Pierce

All Time VA: 20.19 2015V James F Jones
A - All American Auto20.72
C - All American Cons.21.04
S - 5A State22.39

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

TJST SOPollock, Jonathan1 21.01 C
MNCHMoore, Alex2 21.24 S
NSTE SRSchmitz, Ryan3 21.43 S
MNCHNemceff, Niko4 21.56 S
NSTE SOHamblin, Brandon5 21.75 S
FCHU SRDavey, Brett6 21.90 S
HLFX JRAbbott, Andrew7 22.28 S
HKRYDuffy, Colin8 22.77
EDSN SRLee, Cameron9 22.81
PHAS SRNash, Dalton10 22.86
HKRYRinkus, Kristian11 23.00
TJST SOShen, Edward12 23.04
STAF SOTalkington, Jacob13 23.10
PANN JRHubbard, Gregory14 23.29
HAMPMcCarthy, Andrew15 23.35
BRRN SRHaines, Jake16 23.43
PANN JRClark, Austin17 23.53
HKRYLoper, Jimmy18 23.61
PANN JRRios, Thomas19 23.98
KEMP SOHolcomb, Norman20 24.04
SLVB JRCox, Sean21 24.15

#8  Girls 50 Yard Free
- 5A State: 23.67 2015# Olivia Fisher

All Time VA: 22.29 2014V Janet Hu
A - All American Auto23.31
C - All American Cons.23.71
S - 5A State24.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PHRO FRHamilton, Whittney1 23.63# C
ALBE SRWoods, Maggie2 23.88 S
FCHU SOLandon, Anna3 23.91 S
ATLE SOBaker, Sonora4 24.02 S
TUSC SOCundiff, Missy5 24.41 S
MNCHMarstellar, Chelsea6 24.68 S
PHRO SRStanley, Olivia7 24.79 S
BRPT SOMikeal, Sabrina8 25.23

B - Final
ALBE JRJones, Megan9 24.83 S
GLOU 10Knott, Jax10 25.25
PANN SOBarron, Karlyn11 25.72
PANN SOWashington, Peyto12 25.76
PANN SRLonergan, Shannon13 25.77
MNCHRiley, Leah14 25.87
HKRYHall, Sydney15 26.01
MAUR SONguyen, Nicole16 26.06

#8  Girls 50 Yard Free
- 5A State: 23.67 2015# Olivia Fisher

All Time VA: 22.29 2014V Janet Hu
A - All American Auto23.31
C - All American Cons.23.71
S - 5A State24.99

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PHRO FRHamilton, Whittney1 23.60# C
ALBE SRWoods, Maggie2 24.03 S
FCHU SOLandon, Anna3 24.10 S
ATLE SOBaker, Sonora4 24.56 S
TUSC SOCundiff, Missy5 24.88 S
BRPT SOMikeal, Sabrina*6 24.99 S
PHRO SRStanley, Olivia*6 24.99 S
MNCHMarstellar, Chelsea8 25.06
ALBE JRJones, Megan9 25.08
PANN SOWashington, Peyto10 25.23
GLOU 10Knott, Jax11 25.25
HKRYHall, Sydney12 25.59
PANN SOBarron, Karlyn13 25.66
PANN SRLonergan, Shannon14 25.69
MNCHRiley, Leah15 25.70
MAUR SONguyen, Nicole16 26.02
NANR SRJanek, Claire17 26.82
FCHU SRCarlin, Sammie--- DFS

Declared false start

#9  Boys 1 mtr Diving
- 5A State: 526.60 2015# Ian Shelton

All Time VA: 570.90 2015V Grayson Campbell
S - 5A State314.89
C - All American Cons.375.00

Yr Name         TeamFinals Score
GMAR SRShelton, Ian1 559.55# S
FCHU SRSmith, Tucker2 390.15 S
RLSP SRHodges, Gerald3 390.10 S
FCHUCarlin, Nicholas4 359.15 S
JEBS JRJones, Aidan5 274.45
PHRO FRHoward, Legend6 271.85
PANN JRRayhill, Connor7 255.85
TJST JRWilson, CJ8 250.50
WAKE FRClark, Justin9 239.30
HKRYRiggs, Jesse10 225.70
GMAR JRColwell, Liam11 218.55
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Results
(#9  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

KCTN JRStephan, Zach12 216.80
GMAR SOSahlgren, Erik13 213.00
KCTN JRBreden, Matt14 211.40
MNCHAuerbach, Jordan15 210.70
WAKE FRFranklin, Alex16 208.70
MNCHAshley, Carter17 138.30
MNCHMarstellar, Ricky18 131.00
KEMP SRHazzis, Michael19 128.75
WARWGreen, Daniel20 117.35
HKRYKelly, Colin21 76.30

#10  Girls 1 mtr Diving
- 5A State: 456.25 2015# Haley Fisher

All Time VA: 483.50 2003V Mary Yarrison
S - 5A State304.49
C - All American Cons.375.00

Yr Name         TeamFinals Score
TJST JRChen, Gloria1 343.75 S
TJST SRLohr, Valentina2 328.65 S
PANN JRBracknell, Reagan3 315.00 S
PANN FRFrancella, Olivia4 306.95 S
FCHU SODiScipio, Jojo5 289.95
EDSN JREndahl, Marina6 289.10
KEMP SRDiaz, Valerie7 285.30
FCHU JRKhraibani, Fatima8 254.15
EDSN SOHiltajczuk, Anna9 253.45
KCTN JRHill, Victoria10 249.80
GMAR SOCusack, Grace11 246.00
PANN FRBaxter, Meagan12 231.05
KCTN SOCrist, Maddie13 214.60
HKRYGuerra, Jordan14 208.90
FCHU FRIvey, Emma15 205.15
WAKE FRKotliarov, Antonia16 194.10
HKRYWoodard, Amber17 122.55

#11  Boys 100 Yard Fly
- 5A State: 46.13 2015# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 46.13 2015V Andrew Seliskar
A - All American Auto49.37
C - All American Cons.50.27
S - 5A State53.69

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PHAS SRSchubert, Ted1 49.15 A
23.02 26.13

ALBE SRPease, Nick2 51.54 S
24.05 27.49

MNCHYounger, Griffen3 51.73 S
23.98 27.75

GMAR SRMcElhattan, Neal4 51.92 S
23.67 28.25

MNCHYounger, Kade5 52.25 S
24.43 27.82

PANN SOJung, Joshua6 52.35 S
24.53 27.82

HKRYMauldin, Caleb7 52.56 S
24.79 27.77

STBR SOThalblum, Steven8 52.57 S
24.61 27.96

B - Final
KCTN JRDuke, Josh9 53.22 S

25.11 28.11
MNCHMcAllister, Miles10 53.24 S

24.92 28.32
PHRO FRBowers, Noah11 53.76

25.63 28.13
SLVB SOOberley, Henry12 54.19

25.44 28.75
STBR SRDavidson, Chris13 54.45

25.25 29.20
BRRN JRVanik, Alex14 54.53

25.65 28.88
PANN FRMoure, Quimmey15 55.75

26.17 29.58
STAF SRHopkins, Matt16 55.96

26.31 29.65

#11  Boys 100 Yard Fly
- 5A State: 46.13 2015# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 46.13 2015V Andrew Seliskar
A - All American Auto49.37
C - All American Cons.50.27
S - 5A State53.69

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PHAS SRSchubert, Ted1 50.52 S
23.62 26.90

GMAR SRMcElhattan, Neal2 51.45 S
24.05 27.40

MNCHYounger, Griffen3 51.98 S
24.31 27.67

MNCHYounger, Kade4 52.20 S
24.47 27.73

HKRYMauldin, Caleb5 52.40 S
24.67 27.73

STBR SOThalblum, Steven6 52.45 S
24.61 27.84

ALBE SRPease, Nick7 52.51 S
24.52 27.99

PANN SOJung, Joshua8 53.01 S
25.00 28.01

KCTN JRDuke, Josh9 53.45 S
25.21 28.24

MNCHMcAllister, Miles10 53.49 S
24.70 28.79

SLVB SOOberley, Henry11 53.52 S
25.08 28.44

STAF SRHopkins, Matt12 53.89
24.73 29.16

BRRN JRVanik, Alex13 53.99
25.05 28.94

NSTE SOHamblin, Brandon14 54.18
25.07 29.11

PHRO FRBowers, Noah15 54.91
25.84 29.07

STBR SRDavidson, Chris16 55.10
25.36 29.74

GMAR SRSkocki IV, Stanley17 57.02
26.38 30.64

PANN FRMoure, Quimmey18 57.31
26.02 31.29

#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly
- 5A State: 54.93 2015# Molly Sheffield

All Time VA: 52.46 2014V Janet Hu
A - All American Auto54.84
C - All American Cons.55.98
S - 5A State59.19

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

LDAV JRSheffield, Molly1 55.19 C
26.25 28.94

STBR SOMatthias, Brooke2 55.41 C
25.64 29.77

TJST SOHarrington, Sydney3 55.78 C
26.25 29.53

PHRO SOWhitlow, Cabell4 55.85 C
26.67 29.18

BWHS SRKuwahara, Yuka5 57.41 S
27.35 30.06

FCHU FRDucar, Andrea6 58.06 S
26.93 31.13

PHRO SRStanley, Olivia7 58.23 S
27.65 30.58

PFAL FRFieeiki, Charlotte8 59.57
27.47 32.10

B - Final
BRRN FRNguyen, Elise9 58.53 S

27.09 31.44
ORANNeilan, Alix10 58.68 S

27.52 31.16
ALBE JRHuang, Ashley11 58.78 S

27.84 30.94
BRPT SOMikeal, Sabrina12 59.38

26.96 32.42
ALBE SOWang, Rachel13 1:00.34

27.99 32.35
MNCHCooke, Maggie14 1:01.44

28.77 32.67
HKRYRamirez, Allison15 1:01.50

28.70 32.80
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Results
B - Final ...   (#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

PANN JRCarlson, Caroline16 1:01.54
28.67 32.87

#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly
- 5A State: 54.93 2015# Molly Sheffield

All Time VA: 52.46 2014V Janet Hu
A - All American Auto54.84
C - All American Cons.55.98
S - 5A State59.19

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

TJST SOHarrington, Sydney1 55.80 C
26.16 29.64

STBR SOMatthias, Brooke2 56.06 S
25.75 30.31

LDAV JRSheffield, Molly3 56.41 S
26.76 29.65

PHRO SOWhitlow, Cabell4 56.80 S
27.15 29.65

BWHS SRKuwahara, Yuka5 57.10 S
26.92 30.18

PFAL FRFieeiki, Charlotte6 57.93 S
27.88 30.05

PHRO SRStanley, Olivia7 58.02 S
27.56 30.46

FCHU FRDucar, Andrea8 58.47 S
27.06 31.41

BRRN FRNguyen, Elise9 58.66 S
27.89 30.77

BRPT SOMikeal, Sabrina10 58.71 S
26.80 31.91

ALBE JRHuang, Ashley11 59.02 S
27.33 31.69

ORANNeilan, Alix12 59.24
28.02 31.22

HKRYRamirez, Allison13 1:00.69
28.71 31.98

PANN JRCarlson, Caroline14 1:00.80
28.39 32.41

ALBE SOWang, Rachel15 1:00.92
27.87 33.05

MNCHCooke, Maggie16 1:01.51
28.28 33.23

MAUR SRPegram, Allison17 1:01.57
28.66 32.91

MNCHRiley, Leah18 1:01.58
28.60 32.98

PANN SRWynne, Taylor19 1:04.45
29.26 35.19

LDAV FRHargreaves, Analie20 1:06.12
30.78 35.34

MAUR SRAnderson, Lauren--- DFS
Declared false start

MNCHDewall, Skyler--- SCR

#13  Boys 100 Yard Free
- 5A State: 45.61 2014# Harrison Pierce

All Time VA: 44.45 2015V James F Jones
A - All American Auto45.28
C - All American Cons.45.97
S - 5A State48.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

MNCHMoore, Alex1 45.83 C
22.01 23.82

TJST SRSison, Emilio2 46.34 S
22.33 24.01

ALBE SRHarper, Hogan3 46.65 S
22.46 24.19

NSTE SRSchmitz, Ryan4 47.08 S
22.75 24.33

MNCHNemceff, Niko5 47.77 S
22.86 24.91

FCHU SRDavey, Brett6 48.60 S
23.21 25.39

HKRYEgress, Charlie7 49.58
23.33 26.25

KCTN JRStephan, Zach8 49.67
23.35 26.32

B - Final
FCHU SOCarlin, John9 50.05

24.08 25.97
PANN FRHill, Tyler10 50.19

24.25 25.94
TJST JRSzilagyi, Matt11 50.29

24.11 26.18
ATLE JRSchroeder, Will12 50.67

24.40 26.27
TJST SOBagal, Nithin13 50.69

24.19 26.50
BRRN SRHaines, Jake14 51.56

24.90 26.66
STBR JRBergstrom, Luke15 52.31

24.98 27.33
HKRYSarvella, Nicholas16 52.54

24.95 27.59

#13  Boys 100 Yard Free
- 5A State: 45.61 2014# Harrison Pierce

All Time VA: 44.45 2015V James F Jones
A - All American Auto45.28
C - All American Cons.45.97
S - 5A State48.89

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

TJST SRSison, Emilio1 46.65 S
22.43 24.22

MNCHMoore, Alex2 46.85 S
22.66 24.19

NSTE SRSchmitz, Ryan3 47.66 S
23.21 24.45

ALBE SRHarper, Hogan4 47.73 S
22.99 24.74

MNCHNemceff, Niko5 47.91 S
23.14 24.77

FCHU SRDavey, Brett6 48.73 S
23.19 25.54

HKRYEgress, Charlie7 48.77 S
23.46 25.31

KCTN JRStephan, Zach8 48.96
23.49 25.47

PANN FRHill, Tyler9 49.66
23.96 25.70

FCHU SOCarlin, John10 49.68
23.76 25.92

TJST SOBagal, Nithin11 49.87
23.97 25.90

ATLE JRSchroeder, Will12 50.46
24.14 26.32

TJST JRSzilagyi, Matt13 50.47
24.15 26.32

STBR JRBergstrom, Luke14 51.13
24.41 26.72

BRRN SRHaines, Jake15 51.45
24.80 26.65

HKRYSarvella, Nicholas16 51.62
24.67 26.95

PANN JRHubbard, Gregory17 52.15
24.43 27.72

PANN JRClark, Austin18 52.38
24.50 27.88

MNCHDuncan, Jordan--- DFS
Declared false start

#14  Girls 100 Yard Free
- 5A State: 50.92 2015# Olivia Fisher

All Time VA: 49.15 2009V Rebecca Jones
A - All American Auto50.59
C - All American Cons.51.40
S - 5A State54.69

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

BWHS JRBarry, Camryn1 51.20 C
24.64 26.56

ATLE JRFisher, Olivia2 51.43 S
24.95 26.48

PHRO FRHamilton, Whittney3 51.82 S
24.63 27.19

MNCHMorello, Maddie4 51.88 S
24.69 27.19

BWHS SOGatlin, Bethany5 52.41 S
25.21 27.20

LDAV FRGaston, Sara6 53.80 S
26.05 27.75
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Results
A - Final ...   (#14  Girls 100 Yard Free)

ALBE SRWoods, Maggie7 53.85 S
25.52 28.33

LDAV SOKramer, Lacey8 54.94
26.50 28.44

B - Final
MNCHNunez, Katy9 54.41 S

26.62 27.79
GMAR SRGardner, Elizabeth10 54.85

26.13 28.72
PHRO SRKulp, Natalie11 55.11

26.46 28.65
MNCHThompson, Jenna12 55.23

26.90 28.33
PANN SOBarron, Karlyn13 55.91

26.80 29.11
ALBE JRFarmar, Grace14 56.10

26.96 29.14
MAUR SOJohnson, Kristin15 56.11

26.95 29.16
BRRN FRNguyen, Elise16 56.63

27.28 29.35

#14  Girls 100 Yard Free
- 5A State: 50.92 2015# Olivia Fisher

All Time VA: 49.15 2009V Rebecca Jones
A - All American Auto50.59
C - All American Cons.51.40
S - 5A State54.69

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

BWHS JRBarry, Camryn1 51.63 S
24.73 26.90

MNCHMorello, Maddie2 52.09 S
25.05 27.04

PHRO FRHamilton, Whittney3 52.35 S
24.60 27.75

BWHS SOGatlin, Bethany4 52.36 S
25.04 27.32

ALBE SRWoods, Maggie5 52.87 S
25.33 27.54

ATLE JRFisher, Olivia6 53.07 S
25.81 27.26

LDAV FRGaston, Sara7 54.10 S
26.60 27.50

LDAV SOKramer, Lacey8 54.13 S
26.20 27.93

MNCHNunez, Katy9 54.94
26.70 28.24

PHRO SRKulp, Natalie10 55.05
26.66 28.39

BRRN FRNguyen, Elise11 55.30
26.61 28.69

MNCHThompson, Jenna12 55.34
26.46 28.88

MAUR SOJohnson, Kristin13 55.39
26.66 28.73

GMAR SRGardner, Elizabeth14 55.51
26.06 29.45

ALBE JRFarmar, Grace15 55.62
26.62 29.00

PANN SOBarron, Karlyn16 55.95
26.74 29.21

HKRYHall, Sydney17 56.41
27.33 29.08

GLOU 10Knott, Jax18 56.68
27.02 29.66

MTVW SOWalker, Maddi19 56.83
27.25 29.58

MAUR SRJohnson, Kara20 58.60
27.72 30.88

FCHU SRCarlin, Sammie--- DFS
Declared false start

#15  Boys 500 Yard Free
- 5A State: 4:34.13 2014# Logan Burton

All Time VA: 4:25.72 2009V Matt Benecki
A - All American Auto4:29.64
C - All American Cons.4:34.58
S - 5A State4:51.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

TUSC SRShi, Simon1 4:37.33 S
24.92 27.41 28.1727.70
28.07 28.29 28.31 28.50
28.45 27.51

PANN JRFuhs, Eric2 4:37.86 S
25.21 27.28 28.3627.88
28.29 28.48 28.50 28.40
28.38 27.08

PHRO JRLowe, Trey3 4:40.13 S
24.78 27.25 28.6328.08
28.76 28.59 28.78 28.74
29.07 27.45

BWHS JRLucas, Jackson4 4:42.70 S
25.73 28.16 28.7928.27
29.11 28.82 28.51 28.75
28.43 28.13

LDAV FRFarrar, Brendan5 4:45.73 S
25.53 27.96 28.8128.46
28.95 29.01 29.27 29.50
29.50 28.74

ALBE SOSmith, Caleb6 4:46.98 S
25.96 27.96 29.0428.68
28.96 29.39 29.32 29.38
29.52 28.77

STAF SOEichberg, Dylan7 4:48.30 S
25.45 28.33 29.7129.04
29.55 28.82 30.18 29.94
29.24 28.04

FCHU JRMajor, Kyle8 4:48.44 S
25.50 28.59 29.3729.32
29.65 29.63 29.65 29.73
29.34 27.66

B - Final
PHAS SRMizelle, Scotty9 4:42.92 S

25.50 27.74 28.6228.32
28.85 28.58 28.30 29.17
29.32 28.52

LDAV SRFarrar, Austin10 4:46.19 S
25.59 28.03 28.7228.45
29.06 29.31 29.46 29.51
29.48 28.58

BWHS SOPliuskaitis, Stuart11 4:48.88 S
26.58 28.82 29.2429.63
29.27 29.27 29.46 29.31
29.05 28.25

ALBE SRRobbins, Jack12 4:52.03
26.44 28.75 30.0129.58
30.11 30.00 30.13 29.85
29.86 27.30

BWHS JRMcGann, Mal13 4:52.07
26.18 28.82 29.9229.61
29.96 30.11 29.50 29.76
29.38 28.83

TJST SRNirenberg, Jared14 4:55.71
26.43 29.09 29.9229.74
29.80 30.09 30.06 30.30
30.44 29.84

GMAR SOVahiny, Jeffrey15 4:59.46
26.71 28.93 30.2829.62
30.45 30.11 30.45 30.88
31.21 30.82

ATLE JRReutti, Ryan16 5:04.52
26.82 29.34 30.5930.47
31.18 30.98 31.13 30.94
31.38 31.69

#15  Boys 500 Yard Free
- 5A State: 4:34.13 2014# Logan Burton

All Time VA: 4:25.72 2009V Matt Benecki
A - All American Auto4:29.64
C - All American Cons.4:34.58
S - 5A State4:51.60

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

TUSC SRShi, Simon1 4:36.99 S
24.96 27.65 28.3528.01
28.53 28.30 27.74 28.03
28.57 26.85
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Swim & Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#15  Boys 500 Yard Free)

PANN JRFuhs, Eric2 4:40.89 S
25.26 27.50 28.3528.19
28.44 28.60 28.96 29.08
28.73 27.78

BWHS JRLucas, Jackson3 4:44.68 S
25.96 28.36 28.4828.47
28.74 28.81 29.02 29.24
29.34 28.26

PHRO JRLowe, Trey4 4:45.57 S
25.39 27.81 28.8528.56
29.20 29.24 29.29 29.31
29.31 28.61

LDAV FRFarrar, Brendan5 4:45.64 S
25.71 28.07 28.8128.71
29.06 29.18 29.21 29.53
29.23 28.13

STAF SOEichberg, Dylan6 4:45.99 S
25.85 28.82 29.2629.25
29.58 29.81 29.03 28.85
28.60 26.94

ALBE SOSmith, Caleb7 4:46.01 S
25.91 28.20 28.9928.82
29.13 29.33 29.26 29.45
29.31 27.61

FCHU JRMajor, Kyle8 4:48.45 S
25.83 28.42 29.4129.32
29.28 29.61 29.87 29.36
29.28 28.07

LDAV SRFarrar, Austin9 4:48.72 S
26.05 28.73 29.3329.31
29.04 29.21 29.27 29.66
29.50 28.62

BWHS JRMcGann, Mal10 4:51.57 S
26.19 28.73 29.3929.36
29.33 29.52 29.69 29.77
29.98 29.61

ALBE SRRobbins, Jack11 4:53.39
26.46 29.08 29.9029.54
29.83 30.19 30.25 30.17
29.49 28.48

TJST SRNirenberg, Jared12 4:53.51
26.22 29.06 29.7529.53
29.89 29.88 29.70 29.85
30.16 29.47

GMAR SOVahiny, Jeffrey13 4:55.96
26.97 29.10 29.5729.27
29.74 29.87 30.25 30.61
30.39 30.19

BWHS SOPliuskaitis, Stuart14 4:56.43
26.18 28.09 29.7228.98
29.99 30.63 30.91 30.90
30.88 30.15

PHAS SRMizelle, Scotty15 4:57.66
25.97 28.61 30.4129.61
29.94 30.01 30.99 30.91
30.98 30.23

ATLE JRReutti, Ryan16 4:58.41
26.29 29.30 30.6629.88
30.25 30.46 30.52 30.41
30.50 30.14

NANR FRZachary, Allen17 5:01.13
25.89 29.37 30.3030.02
30.50 31.41 31.12 31.37
31.54 29.61

MAUR JRWang, Gabriel18 5:11.59
27.77 30.84 32.0531.87
32.26 32.16 31.97 31.86
30.71 30.10

HKRYErickson, Michael19 5:11.69
26.59 29.32 32.2030.83
31.98 32.48 33.08 32.92
31.68 30.61

HKRYDominick, Hunter20 5:19.69
27.47 30.92 32.7532.14
32.73 33.30 33.43 33.33
32.92 30.70

NANR SOBennett, Clay21 5:20.91
28.03 30.63 32.9532.01
32.41 32.44 32.94 33.00
33.64 32.86

NANR SOEubanks, Brandon22 5:20.92
27.93 31.07 32.3232.14
33.42 32.68 33.27 33.81
33.07 31.21

PANN JRBede, Luke23 5:29.47
28.26 30.89 33.2932.43
34.13 34.27 34.77 34.80
34.10 32.53

NANR FRDoleman, Parker24 5:32.38
29.15 31.85 34.4233.49
34.52 34.25 34.66 33.83
34.46 31.75

PANN JRHammer, Cameron25 5:32.44
27.32 30.74 33.8331.70
34.53 34.99 34.65 35.27
35.84 33.57

#16  Girls 500 Yard Free
- 5A State: 4:56.80 2015# Caroline Wanner

All Time VA: 4:43.43 2015V Megan E Byrnes
A - All American Auto4:52.18
C - All American Cons.4:57.63
S - 5A State5:17.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PHRO FRKulp, Caroline1 4:49.14# A
25.50 28.67 29.7229.37
29.65 29.62 29.78 29.90
29.17 27.76

TJST SOHarrington, Sydney2 5:03.24 S
27.59 30.24 30.6930.49
30.98 31.18 31.21 30.76
30.92 29.18

STAF FRSizemore, Michael3 5:03.38 S
27.69 29.73 30.8730.77
30.97 31.15 31.31 31.29
30.50 29.10

PHRO SOSummerlin, Taylor4 5:10.49 S
28.04 30.14 31.3430.73
31.47 31.81 31.87 31.99
31.86 31.24

LDAV SOKramer, Lacey5 5:12.36 S
28.04 30.85 31.6831.40
31.71 31.68 32.12 32.21
31.88 30.79

BWHS FRGupton, Madison6 5:14.17 S
28.34 30.73 31.7131.21
32.08 32.32 31.53 32.31
32.27 31.67

LDAV SRIkenberry, Hannah7 5:15.99 S
28.27 30.99 32.0831.58
31.99 32.12 32.35 32.21
32.27 32.13

HKRYJackson, Elisabeth8 5:17.58 S
27.95 30.53 32.0831.83
32.40 32.53 32.54 33.13
32.59 32.00

B - Final
BWHS SOHolstein, Cassie9 5:16.03 S

28.11 30.91 32.1731.69
32.51 32.53 32.41 32.18
32.22 31.30

STBR JRCoon, Alyssa10 5:21.88
28.32 31.39 32.8432.38
32.72 33.10 33.11 32.76
32.98 32.28

ALBE JRNesbitt, Brianna11 5:23.33
28.83 31.60 32.6032.39
33.19 33.18 33.16 33.48
33.08 31.82
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Results
B - Final ...   (#16  Girls 500 Yard Free)

KEMP SRMorse, Hailee12 5:28.85
29.49 32.04 33.3432.98
33.33 33.89 33.45 33.97
33.61 32.75

GMAR SRGardner, Elizabeth13 5:36.50
28.07 31.30 34.2533.56
34.47 34.96 35.22 35.37
34.96 34.34

MAUR FRHarvey, Lauren14 5:47.51
30.46 33.90 34.8935.48
35.31 35.30 35.64 35.72
35.77 35.04

KCTN SORuth, Molly15 5:52.68
29.41 33.32 35.7534.90
35.87 36.47 35.89 36.69
37.27 37.11

PANN SORigazzi, Hannah16 6:03.81
30.42 34.88 36.41

35.55

#16  Girls 500 Yard Free
- 5A State: 4:56.80 2015# Caroline Wanner

All Time VA: 4:43.43 2015V Megan E Byrnes
A - All American Auto4:52.18
C - All American Cons.4:57.63
S - 5A State5:17.80

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PHRO FRKulp, Caroline1 4:56.31# C
26.53 29.48 30.3629.87
30.05 30.37 30.36 29.88
30.35 29.06

TJST SOHarrington, Sydney2 5:03.69 S
27.65 29.92 30.8930.53
30.49 30.70 30.97 31.27
30.90 30.37

PHRO SOSummerlin, Taylor3 5:08.91 S
28.11 29.86 31.2030.72
31.42 31.56 31.69 31.89
31.68 30.78

STAF FRSizemore, Michael4 5:10.87 S
28.07 30.61 31.6631.10
32.01 31.59 31.54 31.84
31.64 30.81

BWHS FRGupton, Madison5 5:12.94 S
28.23 31.13 32.1331.73
32.45 31.68 31.60 31.70
30.99 31.30

LDAV SOKramer, Lacey6 5:13.31 S
28.57 31.18 31.9232.04
31.86 31.80 31.83 31.47
31.68 30.96

LDAV SRIkenberry, Hannah7 5:16.09 S
28.67 31.01 32.0231.63
32.16 31.94 32.20 31.78
32.37 32.31

HKRYJackson, Elisabeth8 5:16.24 S
27.99 31.13 32.3131.95
32.41 32.60 31.87 32.17
32.84 30.97

BWHS SOHolstein, Cassie9 5:18.70
28.37 31.35 32.5331.96
32.62 32.49 32.72 32.54
32.25 31.87

STBR JRCoon, Alyssa10 5:22.16
28.54 32.13 32.8232.69
32.65 32.72 32.95 32.95
32.77 31.94

KEMP SRMorse, Hailee11 5:31.62
30.17 32.71 33.9833.51
34.46 34.08 34.32 34.01
32.82 31.56

ALBE JRNesbitt, Brianna12 5:32.54
29.17 32.29 34.1233.19
34.43 34.28 34.56 34.09
33.92 32.49

GMAR SRGardner, Elizabeth13 5:34.62
29.58 32.82 34.0134.31
34.25 33.60 34.48 34.00
33.81 33.76

KCTN SORuth, Molly14 5:46.49
29.48 32.51 35.3134.36
35.59 36.02 36.57 36.00
36.36 34.29

MAUR FRHarvey, Lauren15 5:48.79
30.87 34.12 35.1935.14
35.51 35.52 35.72 35.66
36.05 35.01

PANN SORigazzi, Hannah16 6:03.45
30.52 34.29 37.0336.22
37.26 38.07 38.00 38.41

1:13.65
MAUR FRMadison, Eliza17 6:04.79

31.69 35.52 37.0236.05
37.02 37.58 37.45 37.83
37.66 36.97

NANR SRHiggins, Kaitlyn18 6:08.40
32.01 34.26 37.2735.50
37.94 38.55 38.38 39.43
38.59 36.47

MNCHNemeth, Madison19 6:11.72
32.86 35.84 38.3837.72
37.96 38.51 38.00 37.89
37.76 36.80

KEMP FRLundberg, Claire20 6:18.31
33.67 37.58 38.6738.38
38.53 38.69 38.90 38.85
38.68 36.36

#17  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 1:25.30 2014# Thomas Jefferson

Seliskar, Li, Sison, Oakley
All Time VA: 1:23.26 2015V Oakton High School

T Hallock, M Pettinichi, M Ambrose, J Shebat
A - All American Auto1:25.05
C - All American Cons.1:26.40
S - 5A State1:31.10

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

MNCH1 1:26.52 S
Nemceff, Niko Younger, Kade
Duncan, Jordan Moore, Alex

21.89 22.26 20.1822.19
NSTE2 1:27.13 S

Morrison, Steven SR Prestidge, Noah JR
Hamblin, Brandon SO Schmitz, Ryan SR

22.96 22.34 20.8221.01
ALBE3 1:27.47 S

Harper, Hogan SR Smith, Caleb SO
Robbins, Jack SR Pease, Nick SR

21.58 22.58 21.1722.14
PANN4 1:28.67 S

Washington, Brandon SR Hubbard, Gregory JR
Hill, Tyler FR Arris, Daniel SR

22.73 22.47 20.9522.52
TJST5 1:28.70 S

Pollock, Jonathan SO Kao-Sowa, Tai SR
Shen, Edward SO Dimeglio, David FR

21.27 22.27 22.2322.93
STAF6 1:29.47 S

Talkington, Jacob SO Stephens, Joseph SO
Eichberg, Dylan SO Hopkins, Matt SR

22.85 22.46 22.2221.94
HKRY7 1:30.13 S

Rinkus, Kristian Egress, Charlie
Duffy, Colin Mauldin, Caleb

23.27 22.16 21.8222.88
FCHU8 1:30.16 S

Major, Kyle JR Carlin, John SO
Quinn, Hugh JR Davey, Brett SR

23.21 22.61 22.3821.96
B - Final

PHAS9 1:31.18
Nash, Dalton SR Cox, Jacob SR
Mizelle, Scotty SR Schubert, Ted SR

22.77 24.68 21.4022.33
TUSC10 1:31.20

Atkinson, Christophe FR Fagerli, Owen SO
Jackson, Chase SR Shi, Simon SR

23.94 24.27 20.9322.06



Oakton High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:19 PM  2/19/2016  Page 11
2016 VHSL 5A State Meet - 2/18/2016 to 2/20/2016

2016 - VHSL 5A
Swim & Dive Championships

Results
B - Final ...   (#17  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

ATLE11 1:31.89
Schroeder, Will JR Amatruda, Tristan SR
Isabelle, Chris SR Newman, Andrew SR

23.40 22.84 22.8322.82
KCTN12 1:32.84

Stickle, Chad SR Breden, Matt JR
Stephan, Zach JR Duke, Josh JR

23.59 24.21 22.3522.69
STBR13 1:33.25

Auerbach, Jacob SR Bergstrom, Luke JR
Greason, Matthew JR Thalblum, Steven SO

23.49 23.52 22.1524.09
LDAV14 1:37.87

Carneal, Tyler JR Bernstein, Clayton SR
Hargreaves, Evan SR Cordle, Bailey JR

23.83 25.52 23.8924.63
NANR15 1:38.28

Ward, Hunter FR Bennett, Clay SO
Pentecost, Ryan SR Whear, Zachery JR

24.29 24.63 23.8925.47
SLVB16 1:38.52

Oberley, Henry SO Brasfield, Brandon SR
Hershberger, Chase SR Cox, Sean JR

23.66 26.40 24.0124.45

#17  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 1:25.30 2014# Thomas Jefferson

Seliskar, Li, Sison, Oakley
All Time VA: 1:23.26 2015V Oakton High School

T Hallock, M Pettinichi, M Ambrose, J Shebat
A - All American Auto1:25.05
C - All American Cons.1:26.40
S - 5A State1:31.10

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

NSTE1 1:27.76 S
Morrison, Steven SR Prestidge, Noah JR
Hamblin, Brandon SO Schmitz, Ryan SR

22.92 22.77 20.9321.14
MNCH2 1:27.82 S

Nemceff, Niko Duncan, Jordan
Younger, Kade Moore, Alex

21.86 22.49 21.0122.46
ALBE3 1:27.85 S

Harper, Hogan SR Smith, Caleb SO
Robbins, Jack SR Pease, Nick SR

21.30 22.83 21.3722.35
PANN4 1:28.39 S

Washington, Brandon SR Hubbard, Gregory JR
Hill, Tyler FR Arris, Daniel SR

22.68 22.16 21.0822.47
TJST5 1:28.82 S

Kao-Sowa, Tai SR Dimeglio, David FR
Shen, Edward SO Pollock, Jonathan SO

23.09 22.53 20.5322.67

STAF6 1:29.01 S
Stephens, Joseph SO Talkington, Jacob SO
Eichberg, Dylan SO Hopkins, Matt SR

22.85 22.62 21.8621.68
FCHU7 1:29.54 S

Major, Kyle JR Carlin, John SO
Quinn, Hugh JR Davey, Brett SR

23.37 22.17 21.5222.48
HKRY8 1:29.71 S

Rinkus, Kristian Egress, Charlie
Duffy, Colin Mauldin, Caleb

23.33 22.11 21.8422.43
TUSC9 1:31.99

Atkinson, Christophe FR Fagerli, Owen SO
Jackson, Chase SR Shi, Simon SR

23.94 24.20 21.2122.64
ATLE10 1:32.19

Schroeder, Will JR Amatruda, Tristan SR
Isabelle, Chris SR Newman, Andrew SR

23.51 22.36 23.2923.03
STBR11 1:32.41

Thalblum, Steven SO Greason, Matthew JR
Auerbach, Jacob SR Bergstrom, Luke JR

22.20 23.58 23.6323.00
PHAS12 1:32.66

Nash, Dalton SR Cox, Jacob SR
Mizelle, Scotty SR Schubert, Ted SR

22.47 25.23 21.9523.01
KCTN13 1:32.81

Stickle, Chad SR Breden, Matt JR
Stephan, Zach JR Duke, Josh JR

23.86 24.36 22.5622.03
NANR14 1:37.95

Ward, Hunter FR Bennett, Clay SO
Pentecost, Ryan SR Whear, Zachery JR

24.38 24.37 23.7625.44
LDAV15 1:37.98

Carneal, Tyler JR Bernstein, Clayton SR
Hargreaves, Evan SR Cordle, Bailey JR

24.10 25.34 23.7624.78
SLVB16 1:38.23

Cox, Sean JR Brasfield, Brandon SR
Hershberger, Chase SR Oberley, Henry SO

24.42 25.45 23.5124.85
KEMP17 1:38.33

Holcomb, Norman SO Gustafson, Ben FR
Catherman, Shane FR Miller, Ian SO

24.55 25.09 23.6725.02

#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 1:36.53 2015# Menchville

Breeger, Wilcox, Marstellar, Morello
All Time VA: 1:35.53 2015V Oakton High School

M Byrnes, S Sheridan, E Bourdelais, L Branton
A - All American Auto1:36.02
C - All American Cons.1:37.45
S - 5A State1:43.60

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

PHRO1 1:37.05 C
Hamilton, Whittney FR Whitlow, Cabell SO
Summerlin, Taylor SO Kulp, Caroline FR

24.06 24.48 23.3325.18
ATLE2 1:38.84 S

Baker, Sonora SO Baker, Mica SR
Zicafoose, Ashley FR Fisher, Olivia JR

24.26 25.44 23.7225.42
MNCH3 1:39.15 S

Marstellar, Chelsea Nunez, Katy
Thompson, Jenna Morello, Maddie

24.87 25.45 24.0224.81
ALBE4 1:39.45 S

Farmar, Grace JR Huang, Ashley JR
Jones, Megan JR Woods, Maggie SR

25.31 24.94 24.2724.93
FCHU5 1:40.25 S

Ducar, Andrea FR Carlin, Sammie SR
Landon, Isabelle SR Landon, Anna SO

25.13 25.13 23.9026.09
TJST6 1:40.66 S

Sotirova, Militsa SO Lertlumprasert, Charlie S
Carcani, Fiona FR Harrington, Sydney SO

25.50 25.11 24.0725.98
MTVW7 1:42.46 S

O'Reilly, Gina JR Johnson, Annalee SR
Walker, Maddi SO Pearson, Ashley JR

26.42 25.93 24.5425.57
PANN8 1:42.62 S

Barron, Karlyn SO Lonergan, Shannon SR
Washington, Peyton SO Burt, Charlie FR

26.05 25.81 25.1925.57
B - Final

BWHS9 1:42.31 S
Bowers, Lauren FR Holstein, Cassie SO
Gupton, Madison FR Wenner, Jordan FR

25.86 25.91 25.0925.45
STBR10 1:42.67 S

Mandrgoc, Lizzy JR Coon, Taylor FR
Dinh, Trang SO Coon, Alyssa JR

25.66 25.86 25.3325.82
BRRN11 1:42.86 S

Korotovskikh, Dana FR Harper, Taylor SO
Graham, Kayla FR Nguyen, Elise FR

25.58 26.10 25.2425.94
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Results
B - Final ...   (#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

MAUR12 1:46.55
Johnson, Kara SR Nguyen, Nicole SO
Legree, Natalie SR Madison, Eliza FR

26.19 25.46 27.5627.34
KCTN13 1:50.77

Law, Jessica SO Barber, Kay JR
Kleinhample, Julia SR Ruth, Molly SO

27.65 28.50 26.3228.30
NANR14 1:51.98

Janek, Claire SR Valdivieso, Cali SR
Pearl, Tayler SR Higgins, Kaitlyn SR

26.90 29.52 27.4828.08
SLVB15 1:55.62

Alholinna, Raina JR Johnson, Kinley SR
Abraham, Marynna FR Adams, Caroline SO

29.49 28.85 27.7229.56
PFAL--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4
Dye, Stephanie FR Touve, Jessica SO
Ryan, Lisa SO Mogensen, Kelly SO

27.79 27.25 26.4327.94

#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 1:36.53 2015# Menchville

Breeger, Wilcox, Marstellar, Morello
All Time VA: 1:35.53 2015V Oakton High School

M Byrnes, S Sheridan, E Bourdelais, L Branton
A - All American Auto1:36.02
C - All American Cons.1:37.45
S - 5A State1:43.60

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

PHRO1 1:38.60 S
Hamilton, Whittney FR Whitlow, Cabell SO
Summerlin, Taylor SO Kulp, Caroline FR

24.21 24.77 23.9725.65
ALBE2 1:39.80 S

Farmar, Grace JR Huang, Ashley JR
Jones, Megan JR Woods, Maggie SR

25.59 25.07 24.1924.95
ATLE3 1:40.01 S

Baker, Sonora SO Baker, Mica SR
Zicafoose, Ashley FR Fisher, Olivia JR

24.48 25.61 24.4225.50
FCHU4 1:40.80 S

Ashley, Elizabeth JR Landon, Isabelle SR
Ducar, Andrea FR Landon, Anna SO

25.11 26.73 23.7825.18
TJST5 1:41.03 S

Carcani, Fiona FR Lertlumprasert, Charlie S
Sotirova, Militsa SO Harrington, Sydney SO

26.21 25.50 24.0025.32

MNCH6 1:41.18 S
Morello, Maddie Nunez, Katy
Thompson, Jenna Marstellar, Chelsea

24.56 25.11 25.0326.48
PANN7 1:41.99 S

Barron, Karlyn SO Lonergan, Shannon SR
Washington, Peyton SO Burt, Charlie FR

25.80 25.62 24.8125.76
MTVW8 1:42.46 S

O'Reilly, Gina JR Johnson, Annalee SR
Walker, Maddi SO Pearson, Ashley JR

26.39 25.52 25.0625.49
STBR9 1:42.88 S

Dinh, Trang SO Stone, Heather JR
Coon, Taylor FR Coon, Alyssa JR

26.27 25.51 25.3025.80
BRRN10 1:43.04 S

Wang, Helena SR Harper, Taylor SO
Graham, Kayla FR Nguyen, Elise FR

26.13 25.94 25.0625.91
BWHS11 1:43.41 S

Bowers, Lauren FR Holstein, Cassie SO
Gupton, Madison FR Wenner, Jordan FR

26.19 26.32 25.3825.52
PFAL12 1:44.65

Fieeiki, Charlotte FR Dye, Stephanie FR
Touve, Jessica SO Mogensen, Kelly SO

24.97 26.53 26.1327.02
MAUR13 1:48.57

Johnson, Kara SR Nguyen, Nicole SO
Legree, Natalie SR Madison, Eliza FR

26.32 26.26 28.0927.90
KCTN14 1:49.17

Law, Jessica SO Barber, Kay JR
Kleinhample, Julia SR Ruth, Molly SO

26.90 28.52 26.0827.67
NANR15 1:52.29

Janek, Claire SR Russell, Haley FR
Pearl, Tayler SR Higgins, Kaitlyn SR

27.16 29.35 27.5028.28
LDAV16 1:52.78

Hargreaves, Analiese FR Carlton, Meryl JR
Kramer, Savannah SR Boyle, Morgan JR

27.76 29.00 27.0828.94
SLVB17 1:54.80

Swan, Solveig FR Alholinna, Raina JR
Abraham, Marynna FR Adams, Caroline SO

28.68 29.22 26.9030.00
HKRY18 1:55.00

Ansley, Lily Egress, Olivia
Ansley, Zoe Moriarty, Siobhan

29.01 28.05 27.7830.16

#19  Boys 100 Yard Back
- 5A State: 49.54 2015# Frank Schubert

All Time VA: 47.46 2015V John F Shebat
A - All American Auto49.85
C - All American Cons.51.13
S - 5A State54.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PHAS SRSchubert, Ted1 49.86 C
24.27 25.59

ALBE SRPease, Nick2 51.60 S
25.36 26.24

HKRYMauldin, Caleb3 52.06 S
25.24 26.82

NANR SREubanks, Logan4 52.79 S
25.62 27.17

MNCHMcAllister, Miles5 53.08 S
25.70 27.38

PFAL SOHilmi, Luay6 53.25 S
25.55 27.70

PANN SOJung, Joshua7 53.35 S
25.82 27.53

FCHU JRQuinn, Hugh8 54.53 S
26.30 28.23

B - Final
MNCHDuncan, Jordan9 53.25 S

26.01 27.24
PHRO FRBowers, Noah10 53.65 S

26.23 27.42
GMAR SRMcElhattan, Neal11 54.08 S

26.12 27.96
LDAV SOGriffiths, Ryan12 54.99 S

26.86 28.13
PANN SOWestmont, Sam13 55.51

26.85 28.66
PANN SRWashington, Brand14 55.68

26.69 28.99
TUSC SRJackson, Chase15 55.76

27.05 28.71
STAF SOStephens, Joseph16 55.84

27.27 28.57

#19  Boys 100 Yard Back
- 5A State: 49.54 2015# Frank Schubert

All Time VA: 47.46 2015V John F Shebat
A - All American Auto49.85
C - All American Cons.51.13
S - 5A State54.99

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PHAS SRSchubert, Ted1 50.27 C
24.55 25.72

HKRYMauldin, Caleb2 51.13 C
24.71 26.42
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#19  Boys 100 Yard Back)

NANR SREubanks, Logan3 51.80 S
25.50 26.30

ALBE SRPease, Nick4 52.38 S
25.83 26.55

PANN SOJung, Joshua5 53.19 S
25.90 27.29

MNCHMcAllister, Miles6 53.30 S
25.80 27.50

PFAL SOHilmi, Luay7 53.43 S
25.88 27.55

FCHU JRQuinn, Hugh8 54.26 S
26.03 28.23

MNCHDuncan, Jordan9 54.29 S
26.88 27.41

GMAR SRMcElhattan, Neal10 54.32 S
26.66 27.66

PANN SRWashington, Brand11 55.03
26.81 28.22

TUSC SRJackson, Chase12 55.17
26.69 28.48

PHRO FRBowers, Noah13 55.54
27.31 28.23

LDAV SOGriffiths, Ryan14 55.87
27.32 28.55

PANN SOWestmont, Sam15 55.92
27.35 28.57

STAF SOStephens, Joseph16 56.21
27.62 28.59

NSTE SOAllen, William17 56.67
27.47 29.20

MNCHPotter, Landon18 57.01
27.64 29.37

KCTN SRStickle, Chad19 57.27
28.07 29.20

#20  Girls 100 Yard Back
- 5A State: 56.37 2014# Carrie Helibrun

All Time VA: 52.27 2013V Janet Hu
A - All American Auto55.31
C - All American Cons.56.51
S - 5A State1:00.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PFAL FRFieeiki, Charlotte1 56.56 S
26.96 29.60

MNCHMorello, Maddie2 56.97 S
27.44 29.53

ATLE SOBaker, Sonora3 57.29 S
27.92 29.37

STBR SOMatthias, Brooke4 57.56 S
27.60 29.96

BRRN FRKorotovskikh, Dan5 59.30 S
28.95 30.35

EDSN SOPeren, Amanda6 59.43 S
28.67 30.76

ALBE SOWeathersby, Maren7 59.87 S
28.84 31.03

PANN FRBurt, Charlie8 59.99 S
29.49 30.50

B - Final
ATLE FRZicafoose, Ashley9 1:01.06

29.57 31.49
ALBE JRHuang, Ashley10 1:01.29

29.39 31.90
ALBE SOWang, Rachel11 1:02.23

29.79 32.44
BRRN FRGraham, Kayla12 1:02.52

30.00 32.52
ALBE JRCoffindaffer, Brian13 1:02.92

30.16 32.76
MAUR SOJohnson, Kristin14 1:03.62

30.70 32.92
MNCHCooke, Maggie15 1:04.79

31.01 33.78
PANN SRWynne, Taylor16 1:05.09

31.24 33.85

#20  Girls 100 Yard Back
- 5A State: 56.37 2014# Carrie Helibrun

All Time VA: 52.27 2013V Janet Hu
A - All American Auto55.31
C - All American Cons.56.51
S - 5A State1:00.70

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PFAL FRFieeiki, Charlotte1 56.12# C
27.06 29.06

MNCHMorello, Maddie2 56.96 S
27.50 29.46

ATLE SOBaker, Sonora3 57.95 S
28.39 29.56

STBR SOMatthias, Brooke4 58.61 S
28.30 30.31

PANN FRBurt, Charlie5 58.79 S
29.21 29.58

EDSN SOPeren, Amanda6 59.13 S
28.69 30.44

BRRN FRKorotovskikh, Dan7 59.25 S
29.11 30.14

ALBE SOWeathersby, Maren8 1:00.39 S
29.22 31.17

ALBE JRHuang, Ashley9 1:00.58 S
29.03 31.55

ALBE SOWang, Rachel10 1:01.35
29.53 31.82

MAUR SOJohnson, Kristin11 1:01.45
29.93 31.52

ATLE FRZicafoose, Ashley12 1:01.73
30.33 31.40

BRRN FRGraham, Kayla13 1:01.99
29.91 32.08

ALBE JRCoffindaffer, Brian14 1:02.43
30.06 32.37

PANN SRWynne, Taylor15 1:04.94
31.34 33.60

MNCHCooke, Maggie16 1:05.01
31.44 33.57

PANN JRCarlson, Caroline17 1:05.83
31.45 34.38

LDAV JRBoyle, Morgan18 1:06.48
31.95 34.53

KCTN FRJoyner, Grace19 1:06.76
31.45 35.31

HKRYMoriarty, Siobhan20 1:08.13
33.43 34.70

#21  Boys 100 Yard Breast
- 5A State: 53.90 2014# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 49.97 2014V Ted Schubert
A - All American Auto56.25
C - All American Cons.57.49
S - 5A State1:01.20

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

PANN SRArris, Daniel1 57.67 S
27.03 30.64

PANN JRFuhs, Eric2 58.97 S
27.77 31.20

TJST JRSzilagyi, Matt3 59.72 S
27.59 32.13

MNCHYounger, Griffen4 1:00.00 S
28.20 31.80

PANN FRMoure, Quimmey5 1:01.41
29.29 32.12

EDSN SRLee, Cameron6 1:02.44
28.74 33.70

HKRYHaber, George7 1:04.00
29.99 34.01

STBR SOKim, Cody--- DQ
False start

28.35 32.60
B - Final

ALBE SOAshby, Nick9 1:03.66
30.26 33.40

TJST SOBlindenbach, Jacob10 1:03.82
29.95 33.87

BWHS SOMcConagha, Came*11 1:04.45
30.84 33.61

NSTE JRChapple, Josh*11 1:04.45
30.22 34.23

TJST SRGuo, Matthew13 1:04.63
30.26 34.37
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Results
B - Final ...   (#21  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

KEMP FRCatherman, Shane14 1:04.84
30.15 34.69

MNCHBrnich, Brandon15 1:05.48
30.09 35.39

ALBE JRSingh, Ishprect16 1:05.79
31.39 34.40

#21  Boys 100 Yard Breast
- 5A State: 53.90 2014# Andrew Seliskar

All Time VA: 49.97 2014V Ted Schubert
A - All American Auto56.25
C - All American Cons.57.49
S - 5A State1:01.20

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

PANN SRArris, Daniel1 57.75 S
27.00 30.75

PANN JRFuhs, Eric2 59.31 S
28.14 31.17

TJST JRSzilagyi, Matt3 1:00.35 S
28.40 31.95

STBR SOKim, Cody4 1:01.30
28.79 32.51

MNCHYounger, Griffen5 1:01.51
29.15 32.36

PANN FRMoure, Quimmey6 1:01.73
29.34 32.39

EDSN SRLee, Cameron7 1:02.42
28.51 33.91

HKRYHaber, George8 1:03.11
29.12 33.99

TJST SOBlindenbach, Jacob9 1:03.44
29.72 33.72

ALBE SOAshby, Nick10 1:03.48
30.14 33.34

TJST SRGuo, Matthew11 1:03.78
30.36 33.42

BWHS SOMcConagha, Came12 1:04.24
30.57 33.67

NSTE JRChapple, Josh13 1:04.43
30.08 34.35

KEMP FRCatherman, Shane14 1:04.58
29.76 34.82

ALBE JRSingh, Ishprect15 1:05.14
30.64 34.50

MNCHBrnich, Brandon16 1:06.10
30.88 35.22

MASSWhite, Douglas17 1:06.18
31.12 35.06

HKRYGray, Matthew18 1:06.86
31.43 35.43

KCTN FRBunting, Carter19 1:08.71
33.03 35.68

PANN FRWang, Charles20 1:08.91
31.35 37.56

#22  Girls 100 Yard Breast
- 5A State: 1:03.94 2014# Larissa Neilan

All Time VA: 1:00.96 2008V Ashley Danner
A - All American Auto1:03.22
C - All American Cons.1:04.66
S - 5A State1:09.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
A - Final

ATLE JRFisher, Olivia1 1:03.50# C
30.37 33.13

FCHU SOLandon, Anna2 1:05.43 S
30.76 34.67

MTVW SRJohnson, Annalee3 1:05.66 S
30.79 34.87

PHRO FRStanley, Shelby4 1:06.60 S
31.45 35.15

BWHS SRKuwahara, Yuka5 1:07.52 S
31.65 35.87

PHRO SOPufko, Kate6 1:08.25 S
32.07 36.18

STAF FRSizemore, Michael7 1:08.34 S
32.30 36.04

ALBE JRJones, Megan8 1:08.44 S
32.22 36.22

B - Final
KCTN SRKleinhample, Julia9 1:08.38 S

32.71 35.67
PHRO SOSummerlin, Taylor10 1:08.88 S

32.54 36.34
STAF JROsleger, Lexi11 1:09.09

32.69 36.40
KEMP JRDunham, Callie12 1:11.13

33.98 37.15
MAUR SONguyen, Nicole13 1:12.01

33.97 38.04
HKRYMoriarty, Siobhan14 1:15.36

35.85 39.51
PANN SRJennings, Emma15 1:18.58

35.98 42.60
KCTN SOLaw, Jessica16 1:18.91

36.75 42.16

#22  Girls 100 Yard Breast
- 5A State: 1:03.94 2014# Larissa Neilan

All Time VA: 1:00.96 2008V Ashley Danner
A - All American Auto1:03.22
C - All American Cons.1:04.66
S - 5A State1:09.00

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time
Preliminaries

MTVW SRJohnson, Annalee1 1:05.35 S
30.99 34.36

ATLE JRFisher, Olivia2 1:05.37 S
30.94 34.43

BWHS SRKuwahara, Yuka3 1:06.63 S
31.51 35.12

PHRO FRStanley, Shelby4 1:06.72 S
32.03 34.69

FCHU SOLandon, Anna5 1:06.88 S
31.68 35.20

PHRO SOPufko, Kate6 1:07.47 S
31.64 35.83

ALBE JRJones, Megan7 1:07.65 S
32.29 35.36

STAF FRSizemore, Michael8 1:08.16 S
32.23 35.93

STAF JROsleger, Lexi9 1:08.38 S
32.29 36.09

KCTN SRKleinhample, Julia10 1:08.53 S
32.28 36.25

PHRO SOSummerlin, Taylor11 1:08.79 S
32.42 36.37

KEMP JRDunham, Callie12 1:10.29
33.51 36.78

MAUR SONguyen, Nicole13 1:12.63
34.38 38.25

HKRYMoriarty, Siobhan14 1:15.98
36.11 39.87

KCTN SOLaw, Jessica15 1:15.99
35.65 40.34

PANN SRJennings, Emma16 1:16.65
35.52 41.13

PANN SRHill, Bailey17 1:17.83
35.64 42.19

HAMPPerkins, Jackie18 1:19.56
37.17 42.39

MNCHDewall, Skyler--- SCR
HKRYSalgado, Lauren--- SCR

#23  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 3:04.34 2015# Thomas Jefferson

Pollock, Thorsell, Sison, Seliskar
All Time VA: 3:04.34 2015V Thomas Jefferson

Pollock, Thorsell, Sison, Seliskar
A - All American Auto3:06.58
C - All American Cons.3:09.68
S - 5A State3:19.80

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

ALBE1 3:10.20 S
Robbins, Jack SR Smith, Caleb SO
Pease, Nick SR Harper, Hogan SR

23.31 48.15 48.4623.42
22.33 46.93 22.26 46.66
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A - Final ...   (#23  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

NSTE2 3:17.47 S
Prestidge, Noah JR Allen, William SO
Hamblin, Brandon SO Schmitz, Ryan SR

24.13 51.31 50.7323.78
22.59 47.99 22.58 47.44

FCHU3 3:17.83 S
Davey, Brett SR Major, Kyle JR
Carlin, John SO Quinn, Hugh JR

23.01 48.64 50.4323.87
23.31 49.55 23.01 49.21

MNCH4 3:18.17 S
Nemceff, Niko McAllister, Miles
Potter, Landon Younger, Griffen

23.05 48.46 51.4024.53
23.39 49.17 23.41 49.14

HKRY5 3:19.08 S
Erickson, Michael Sarvella, Nicholas
Egress, Charlie Mauldin, Caleb

24.00 49.99 52.6324.70
22.93 48.95 22.70 47.51

PANN6 3:19.15 S
Hill, Tyler FR Westmont, Sam SO
Fuhs, Eric JR Jung, Joshua SO

24.54 51.00 49.8823.36
24.05 49.67 23.36 48.60

TUSC7 3:24.40
Atkinson, Christophe FR Fagerli, Owen SO
Jackson, Chase SR Shi, Simon SR

25.54 53.06 52.0425.02
24.77 52.45 21.93 46.85

TJST--- DQ
Early take-off swimmer #4
Pollock, Jonathan SO Bagal, Nithin SO
Szilagyi, Matt JR Sison, Emilio SR

22.41 46.52 50.4423.63
23.55 50.37 21.26 45.47

B - Final
PFAL9 3:21.80

Weese, Jonathan SR Murphy, Ryan FR
Perry, Christopher SR Hilmi, Luay SO

24.00 50.03 51.8524.62
24.74 52.09 22.95 47.83

ATLE10 3:22.89
Newman, Andrew SR Isabelle, Chris SR
Schroeder, Will JR Amatruda, Tristan SR

24.90 51.47 50.7024.18
23.83 50.57 23.40 50.15

KCTN11 3:24.10
Stephan, Zach JR Breden, Matt JR
Stickle, Chad SR Duke, Josh JR

23.37 49.53 53.5525.05
24.93 51.81 23.39 49.21

LDAV12 3:24.75
Farrar, Austin SR Griffiths, Ryan SO
Cordle, Bailey JR Farrar, Brendan FR

24.52 50.26 49.8323.93
26.06 54.78 23.93 49.88

NANR13 3:27.04
Eubanks, Logan SR Whear, Zachery JR
Bennett, Clay SO Zachary, Allen FR

24.26 49.92 54.2725.79
24.93 53.15 23.71 49.70

STBR14 3:31.53
Davidson, Chris SR Bergstrom, Luke JR
Muller, Stephan SO Auerbach, Jacob SR

25.26 52.70 53.1325.02
25.26 54.15 24.29 51.55

SLVB15 3:40.85
Oberley, Henry SO Freitas, Chris JR
Hershberger, Chase SR Cox, Sean JR

24.47 50.40 58.8727.78
27.63 57.89 24.79 53.69

MAUR16 3:43.99
Etheridge, Jay SO Sigfried, Oliver FR
Warner, Dane SO Wang, Gabriel JR

25.20 53.93 55.7825.79
28.84 1:00.43 25.57 53.85

#23  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 3:04.34 2015# Thomas Jefferson

Pollock, Thorsell, Sison, Seliskar
All Time VA: 3:04.34 2015V Thomas Jefferson

Pollock, Thorsell, Sison, Seliskar
A - All American Auto3:06.58
C - All American Cons.3:09.68
S - 5A State3:19.80

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

ALBE1 3:13.65 S
Robbins, Jack SR Smith, Caleb SO
Pease, Nick SR Harper, Hogan SR

23.81 48.73 48.9723.52
22.86 48.14 23.16 47.81

TJST2 3:13.84 S
Pollock, Jonathan SO Bagal, Nithin SO
Shen, Edward SO Sison, Emilio SR

22.16 46.62 50.7423.92
23.48 50.53 21.60 45.95

NSTE3 3:17.50 S
Prestidge, Noah JR Allen, William SO
Hamblin, Brandon SO Schmitz, Ryan SR

22.53 47.51 51.0224.08
24.29 51.23 22.28 47.74

FCHU4 3:17.53 S
Major, Kyle JR Carlin, John SO
Quinn, Hugh JR Davey, Brett SR

24.22 50.24 49.8823.76
23.29 49.43 22.79 47.98

PANN5 3:18.65 S
Hill, Tyler FR Westmont, Sam SO
Fuhs, Eric JR Jung, Joshua SO

24.32 50.38 49.9623.45
24.25 49.59 23.49 48.72

MNCH6 3:19.48 S
Nemceff, Niko McAllister, Miles
Potter, Landon Younger, Griffen

22.93 48.22 51.3024.43
23.69 49.62 23.85 50.34

HKRY7 3:19.70 S
Erickson, Michael Sarvella, Nicholas
Egress, Charlie Mauldin, Caleb

24.20 50.77 52.2324.92
22.96 48.53 22.87 48.17

TUSC8 3:21.94
Atkinson, Christophe FR Fagerli, Owen SO
Jackson, Chase SR Shi, Simon SR

25.50 52.78 52.2924.90
23.30 50.24 22.07 46.63

PFAL9 3:22.47
Weese, Jonathan SR Murphy, Ryan FR
Perry, Christopher SR Hilmi, Luay SO

24.16 50.43 52.7325.00
24.19 51.54 23.02 47.77

ATLE10 3:23.73
Newman, Andrew SR Isabelle, Chris SR
Schroeder, Will JR Amatruda, Tristan SR

24.75 51.21 51.3424.24
24.23 51.18 23.59 50.00

KCTN11 3:25.22
Stephan, Zach JR Breden, Matt JR
Stickle, Chad SR Duke, Josh JR

23.79 49.57 53.9825.20
25.23 52.52 23.63 49.15

LDAV12 3:25.77
Farrar, Austin SR Griffiths, Ryan SO
Cordle, Bailey JR Farrar, Brendan FR

24.38 50.62 50.5424.22
26.06 54.65 24.12 49.96

NANR13 3:28.26
Eubanks, Logan SR Ward, Hunter FR
Bennett, Clay SO Zachary, Allen FR

24.35 49.88 54.4125.41
25.31 53.68 24.00 50.29

STBR14 3:28.38
Auerbach, Jacob SR Bergstrom, Luke JR
Muller, Stephan SO Davidson, Chris SR

24.33 51.05 52.4524.81
24.41 52.87 24.66 52.01

SLVB15 3:39.92
Oberley, Henry SO Freitas, Chris JR
Hershberger, Chase SR Cox, Sean JR

24.90 51.17 57.9327.13
27.33 56.85 25.28 53.97
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#23  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

MAUR16 3:41.87
Etheridge, Jay SO Sigfried, Oliver FR
Warner, Dane SO Wang, Gabriel JR

24.72 53.37 55.7126.16
27.72 59.36 25.45 53.43

#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 3:33.96 2015# Hickory

Ramierz, Hall, Delgado, Hynes
All Time VA: 3:29.00 2015V Oakton High School

M Byrnes, E Bourdelais, C McCleskey, L Branton
A - All American Auto3:28.71
C - All American Cons.3:32.15
S - 5A State3:44.60

  Team Relay Finals Time
A - Final

PHRO1 3:30.86# C
Kulp, Caroline FR Stanley, Olivia SR
Stanley, Shelby FR Hamilton, Whittney FR

24.81 51.38 53.4125.63
25.53 52.54 25.02 53.53

BWHS2 3:32.90# S
Gatlin, Bethany SO Gupton, Madison FR
Kuwahara, Yuka SR Barry, Camryn JR

24.93 52.29 54.3625.80
26.07 54.42 24.46 51.83

LDAV3 3:38.07 S
Sheffield, Molly JR Gaston, Sara FR
Ikenberry, Hannah SR Kramer, Lacey SO

26.48 54.53 53.5225.30
26.57 56.59 25.36 53.43

TJST4 3:40.49 S
Carcani, Fiona FR Lertlumprasert, Charlie S
Sotirova, Militsa SO Harrington, Sydney SO

27.21 57.88 54.6625.64
25.66 55.62 24.93 52.33

ALBE5 3:40.57 S
Wang, Rachel SO Farmar, Grace JR
Coffindaffer, Brianna JR Woods, Maggie SR

26.84 56.32 55.0725.66
26.63 56.41 24.78 52.77

STBR6 3:42.00 S
Mandrgoc, Lizzy JR Coon, Alyssa JR
Stone, Heather JR Matthias, Brooke SO

26.88 55.91 55.7626.74
26.55 57.47 24.81 52.86

MAUR7 3:48.26
Pegram, Allison SR Johnson, Kara SR
Anderson, Lauren SR Johnson, Kristin SO

26.57 55.26 58.5427.72
28.02 58.42 26.49 56.04

HKRY8 3:48.56
Ramirez, Allison Jackson, Elisabeth
Moriarty, Siobhan Hall, Sydney

26.72 55.58 55.1126.29
28.92 1:01.14 26.31 56.73

B - Final
BRRN9 3:46.25

Graham, Kayla FR Harper, Taylor SO
Korotovskikh, Dana FR Nguyen, Elise FR

27.45 57.46 56.1126.64
27.19 57.21 26.38 55.47

MNCH10 3:47.30
Thompson, Jenna Nemeth, Madison
Cooke, Maggie Riley, Leah

26.03 54.09 1:00.1828.25
26.70 56.57 26.64 56.46

PANN11 3:51.97
Washington, Peyton SO Lonergan, Shannon SR
Roche, Morgan JR Barron, Karlyn SO

27.64 58.63 58.8315.58
17.47 57.97 27.10 56.54

ATLE12 3:52.97
White, Madeline SR Stiles, Cassie SR
Hons, Shannon SR Zicafoose, Ashley FR

27.61 57.44 1:06.6028.72
23.08 52.77 26.83 56.16

FCHU13 3:56.61
Landon, Isabelle SR Jacoby, Leelee SR
Howe, Marlene JR Ashley, Elizabeth JR

27.42 57.45 59.7628.57
28.10 1:28.21 31.19

KEMP14 4:09.83
Morse, Hailee SR Lundberg, Claire FR
Powell, Mckenzie SO Dunham, Callie JR

27.65 58.16 1:07.1816.29
31.20 1:06.38 28.03 58.11

KCTN15 4:11.15
Joyner, Grace FR Barber, Kay JR
Ruck, Amanda SR Powers, Meredith FR

28.68 1:01.99 1:04.4731.16
29.30 1:02.49 29.85 1:02.20

#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
- 5A State: 3:33.96 2015# Hickory

Ramierz, Hall, Delgado, Hynes
All Time VA: 3:29.00 2015V Oakton High School

M Byrnes, E Bourdelais, C McCleskey, L Branton
A - All American Auto3:28.71
C - All American Cons.3:32.15
S - 5A State3:44.60

  Team Relay Prelim Time
Preliminaries

PHRO1 3:34.18 S
Kulp, Caroline FR Stanley, Olivia SR
Stanley, Shelby FR Hamilton, Whittney FR

25.68 52.99 54.1826.08
26.21 53.83 24.79 53.18

BWHS2 3:35.35 S
Gatlin, Bethany SO Gupton, Madison FR
Kuwahara, Yuka SR Barry, Camryn JR

25.19 52.70 55.2326.55
26.84 55.69 24.37 51.73

LDAV3 3:39.48 S
Sheffield, Molly JR Gaston, Sara FR
Ikenberry, Hannah SR Kramer, Lacey SO

26.55 54.34 53.7325.82
27.18 57.20 25.83 54.21

TJST4 3:41.80 S
Harrington, Sydney SO Carcani, Fiona FR
Lertlumprasert, Charlie S Sotirova, Militsa SO

25.72 53.47 57.2727.10
25.74 55.04 25.99 56.02

ALBE5 3:43.23 S
Wang, Rachel SO Farmar, Grace JR
Coffindaffer, Brianna JR Woods, Maggie SR

26.84 56.08 55.8926.38
26.97 56.94 25.52 54.32

STBR6 3:44.66
Matthias, Brooke SO Stone, Heather JR
Ahart, Kelsey FR Mandrgoc, Lizzy JR

25.72 53.22 56.6826.38
27.73 59.82 25.76 54.94

HKRY7 3:46.78
Ramirez, Allison Jackson, Elisabeth
Moriarty, Siobhan Hall, Sydney

26.14 53.95 55.3616.45
29.29 1:01.32 26.64 56.15

MAUR8 3:48.04
Pegram, Allison SR Johnson, Kara SR
Anderson, Lauren SR Johnson, Kristin SO

26.45 55.19 58.9328.41
27.94 58.22 26.56 55.70

BRRN9 3:48.65
Harper, Taylor SO Graham, Kayla FR
Korotovskikh, Dana FR Nguyen, Elise FR

27.89 57.02 57.7127.81
27.91 58.22 26.67 55.70
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Preliminaries ...   (#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

ATLE10 3:52.27
White, Madeline SR Stiles, Cassie SR
Hons, Shannon SR Zicafoose, Ashley FR

27.48 57.37 1:01.1428.53
27.96 57.82 26.88 55.94

PANN11 3:53.08
Washington, Peyton SO Lonergan, Shannon SR
Roche, Morgan JR Barron, Karlyn SO

27.66 1:00.21 59.0027.35
26.67 57.78 26.77 56.09

MNCH12 3:53.09
Thompson, Jenna Nemeth, Madison
Cooke, Maggie Riley, Leah

27.06 56.96 1:00.9128.52
27.57 58.72 26.59 56.50

FCHU13 3:56.71
Landon, Isabelle SR Jacoby, Leelee SR
Howe, Marlene JR Ashley, Elizabeth JR

27.10 56.44 1:00.4528.58
28.73 1:01.47 27.19 58.35

KEMP14 4:05.43
Morse, Hailee SR Lundberg, Claire FR
Powell, Mckenzie SO Dunham, Callie JR

27.24 56.87 1:06.2231.33
29.63 1:04.38 27.84 57.96

KCTN15 4:12.15
Joyner, Grace FR Barber, Kay JR
Ruck, Amanda SR Powers, Meredith FR

29.78 1:02.65 1:05.4431.62
29.13 1:02.75 29.39 1:01.31

Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Patrick Henry High School 328
2. Briar Woods High School 223
3. Albemarle High School 195
4. Menchville High School 184
5. Falls Church High School 146
5. Lee-Davis High School 146
7. Princess Anne High School 129
8. Thomas Jefferson 126
9. Atlee 123

10. Stone Bridge High School 110
11. Mountain View High School 97
12. Maury High School 72
13. Hickory High School 67
14. Edison High School 63
15. Broad Run High School 59
16. Potomac Falls High School 51
17. Kempsville High School 47
18. Kecoughtan High School 43
19. Stafford Indians Swim Team 38
20. George C Marshall High School 17

21. Brooke Point High School 16
22. Tuscarora High School 14
23. Orange County High School 7
23. Gloucester High School 7
25. Salem High School 6
25. Nansemond River High School 6
27. Wakefield High School 1

Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Menchville High School 272
2. Princess Anne High School 245
3. Albemarle High School 201
4. Thomas Jefferson 178
5. Hickory High School 163
6. Falls Church High School 162
7. North Stafford High School 117.5
8. Patrick Henry High School 103
9. Stafford Indians Swim Team 92
9. Lee-Davis High School 92

11. Tuscarora High School 88
12. Stone Bridge High School 76
13. Kecoughtan High School 71
14. Potomac Falls High School 70
15. Patrick Henry High School 59
16. George C Marshall High School 55
17. Nansemond River High School 52
18. Briar Woods High School 41.5
19. Atlee 32
20. Edison High School 18
21. Robert E Lee High School 16
22. Broad Run High School 14
22. Jeb Stuart High School 14
24. Kempsville High School 13
25. Halifax County High School 12
25. Salem High School 12
27. Wakefield High School 10
28. Maury High School 8
29. Hampton High School 3


